UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO0SS

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Hanging track low
"FIF; T- t. t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 1 OF 8




1 2 3 4

Safety area

4043

1515

1515 1515

1
Y
|
|

2553
5583

! o §
A
2 0 £
2 5 %
> 2 S
Y ||
1013
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TS VOOSS
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Hanging track low

P, . = ! MATERIAL:
;i":PP Tlptl ptapo” wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET2 OF 8




Y

2438

Foundation
- 4043
A
i
™
[o0]
N
L
ORI C

Depth of foundation:

600Mmm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO0SS

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Hanging track low
A Tiptiptap™ - d, metal, plast
wOoOod, mertdl, plastic
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 3 OF 8




2553

Y

1013

- 1 - | )
° ° A =v:—@1 QO Q O Q Q O Q cE‘-JJ:
o o a@=1 L_ B
N
0 ©
S ki
B
‘_@_b c_@_b % ground
q°p °pP P \ -
o
! a
FN8 AN . “ AN
(ep]
1

@ 300

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TSVO05S
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Hanging track low
o .
Tl 5 T- tl t (]l MATERIAL: .
Ui Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 WEIGHT: | scae 2 SHEET 4 OF 8




w

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
MT10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap-,

©

M10x120 bolt DIN603

6 x 90 Woodscrew

M12 Nut cover

MT10 Washer DIN9054
MT10 Nut DIN985

Q—=—MI2 Nut cover cap

N\
@ ,©
s
@
M10x120 bolt DIN603
<

U-profile groundfixing 200mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSV005S

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Hanging track low

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7 SHEET5OF 8




1 2

Aluminium profile post cap and 900mm
U-profile groundfixing assembly

Step 1

6 x 60 Woodscrew
o

Profile post cap

Aluminium post filling for post cap

Profile post cap with cut edges

6 x 60 Woodscrew

Step 2

U-profile groundfixing 900mm-—""|

</£

Step 3

M10x120 bolt DIN603

@ /ZM]OX] 10 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M| / M10 Washer DIN9054
/ M10 Nut DIN985
@ / M12 N
-~ o= ut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSVO0SS

DRAWN

|.Agar

10.03.2023

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Hanging track low

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 6 OF 8



TSV step detail 9x48x122,5mm

TSV step detail 9x48x115mm

TSV step detail 9x48x107,5mm
TSV step detail 9x48x100mm

\ A
c § )
M10x180 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
J M10 Washer DIN9054

/‘/M]O Nut DIN985

L
=S

ng q ©e %\Mm Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TSV005S

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

NAME

|.Agar

10.03.2023

DESCRIPTION:

Hanging track low

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL: .
wood, metal, plastic

A4

| SCALE: 1:10

WEIGHT:

SHEET7 OF 8




M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054 \3 )
M10 Nut DIN985 \ <>

S

M12 Nut cover cap—=3

A
M10x120 bolt DIN603
A
©
0 o
) B
s olo
d
o C
DETAIL A g
d
SCALE 1:10
oo
L~
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM TSV005S
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 10.03.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Hanging track low
flp' T' t' t )] MATERIAL: )
Ui Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 8 OF 8




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet7
	Drawing View10

	Sheet8
	Drawing View11
	Detail View A (1 : 10)


